Estate Officer, SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT, KOLKATA

Appointed by the Central Govt. Under Section 3 of the Public Premises (Eviction of Unauthorised Occupants) Act 1971

Of ______ Order Sheet No. _____

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT, KOLKATA

SRI SURESH PROSAD

02 29.11.2022

Proceedings No.

Present: Sri Subhasish Ghosh, Inspector (Welfare) For Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port (SMPK)

Matter is taken up for hearing. An application dated 28.11.2022 is filed by SMPK stating that the quarter in question has been vacated by the O.P. and the same has been allotted to the another employee of SMPK under normal practice.

In such circumstances, it is futile to continue with the said proceedings and the instant matter is dropped. All concerned are directed to act accordingly.

> Paromita Center & conind (Paromita Ghosh Majumdar) Estate Officer

By Order of : THE ESTATE OFFICER SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT

OFFICE OF THE LD. ESTATE OFFICER SYAMA PRASAD MOOLERJEE PORT